Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks/Service Marks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richardson Sports Limited Partnership		02/11/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANTHERS FOOTBALL LLC		
Also Known As:	AKA Carolina Panthers		
Street Address:	800 South Mint Street		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28202		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2120117	CAROLINA PANTHERS	
Registration Number:	2130948	7	
Registration Number:	2129287	7	
Registration Number:	2010429		
Registration Number:	2233290		
Registration Number:	2224986	PROWL TOWEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-7463

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-450-2545

Email: trademarkmatters@nfl.com

David Proper Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 280 Park Avenue

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK 900019775

Address Line 2: NFL Properties Address Line 4: New York, NE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Proper
Signature:	/david m. proper/
Date:	02/15/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=CarolinaPanthersAssign1#page1.tif source=CarolinaPanthersAssign1#page2.tif source=CarolinaPanthersAssign1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0783

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, RICHARDSON SPORTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ("Assignor"), a

North Carolina Limited Partnership, with a place of business at 800 South Mint Street, Charlotte,

NC 28202, (the General Partner of Richardson Sports Limited Partnership is Panthers G.P. LLC,

a North Carolina Limited Liability Company), has adopted, used, and is the owner of all right,

title and interest in the trademarks and service marks listed in the attached Schedule "A"

(hereinafter the "Marks"), including the goodwill represented by said Marks; and

WHEREAS, PANTHERS FOOTBALL LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina with a principal place of business at 800

South Mint Road, Charlotte, NC 28202, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and applications and

registrations therefor, and the goodwill represented by the Marks and has done so pursuant to a

previous asset transfer effective as of March 31, 2004;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the right, title and

interest in and to the Marks and all applications and registrations of the Marks, including without

limitation, the registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks (and registrations and

applications) effective as of March 31, 2004. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to

sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Marks effective as of March 31, 2004.

 $C:\label{local-condition} C:\label{local-condition} C:\label{local-condition} C:\label{local-condition} C:\label{local-condition} Documents and Settings \ Richard T:\label{local-condition} C:\label{local-condition} C:\label{$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0784 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date indicated below.

RICHARDSON SPORTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By PANTHERS G.P. LLC, Its General Partner

Dated: February 11, 2005

By:

Richard M. Thigge

SCHEDULE "A"

FEDERAL CHART CAROLINA PANTHERS

MARK	CLASS	S/N	FILING	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
			DATE		
CAROLINA	16,25,28,41	74/270,164	4/28/92	2,120,117	12/09/97
PANTHERS					
DESIGN	41	74/703,286	7/19/95	2,130,948	1/20/98
(UNIFORM) [Home					
Uniform]					
DESIGN	41	74/703,285	7/19/95	2,129,287	01/13/98
(UNIFORM) [Away					
Uniform]					
DESIGN	16,25,28,41	74/449,206	10/21/93	2,010,429	10/22/96
(PANTHER HEAD)					
DESIGN (Panther	19,25	75/259,804	3/19/97	2,233,290	3/23/99
Face)					
PROWL TOWEL &	24	75/221,652	1/6/97	2,224,986	2/23/99
DESIGN					

 $C:\label{local-condition} C:\label{local-condition} C:\label{local-c$

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0786